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Abstract

This document contains the material proposed to Tge for inclusion in the draft in the form of insertions into and replacements for material in of IEEE std 802.11-1999, as updated by IEEE STd 802.11e/D1, March 2001.

Editorial notes appear in bold italic Times New Roman font, informative notes appear in normal Arial font, and normative text appears in normal Times New Roman font.  Open issues are highlighted using red text in normal Arial font, and begin with "OPEN ISSUE:".  Changes to existing text in current standard are shown underlined and in red for additions and red with strikethrough for deletions.
Change the contents of clause 7.2.2 as follows:

Data frames with subtypes 8-15 8,9,12,13 (QoS subtype except QoS (+) CF-Poll) are used for IEEE 802.11E QoS transfers, and use the format defined in Figure 22B.These subtypes are collectively referred to as QoS data type frames without QoS (+) CF-Poll. Each of these data subtypes contain "QoS"in their names,and this frame format,distinguished by the presence of a QoS Control field in the MAC header.
octet:2
2
6
6
6
2
6 or 0
2
2-2312
4

Frame

Control
Dur/ID
Address

1
Address

2
Address

3
Seq

Ctrl
Address

4
QoS

Control
Frame

Body
FCS

Figure 22B - QoS Data Frame without QoS(+) CF-Poll
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Figure 22C – QoS Data Frame with QoS (+)CF-Poll

Data frames with subtypes 10,11,14,15 (QoS subtype with QoS(+)CF-Poll) use the format defined in Figure 22C.These subtypes 8-15 are collectively referred to as QoS data type frames. Each of these data subtypes contain "QoS"in their names,and these frame formats,distinguished by the presence of a QoS Control field in the MAC header.

Change the contents of clause 7.3.2.15 as follows:

The TS Info field is 1 octet which is subdivided as shown in Figure 42.8. The Traffic Type subfield is a single bit which is set to 1 for a continuous or periodic traffic pattern (e.g.traffic which requires TXOPs at approximately uniform intervals such as CBR or variable MSDU size at fixed transmission rate),or is set to 0 for a non-continuous, aperiodic,or unspecified traffic pattern. The QoS TSF mode subfield is a single bit which is set to 1 if  QoS TSF  in section 7.2.2 is desired, or it is set to 0 if no QoS TFS is desired.
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Figure 42.8 – TS Info field
Insert the following paragraph in an existing clause or in a newly created clause, as the editor deems appropriate:

A QoS timing synchronization function (QoS TSF) keeps the timers for all QoS functions in ESTAs in the same QBSS synchronized.  The HC shall be the timing master and shall perform the QoS TSF. It is not necessary for the QoS TSF timer to be synchronized with TFS timer in AP. The QoS(+)CF-Poll frame shall contain a copy of its own QoS TSF timer to synchronize the other ESTAs in a QBSS. A ESTA which needs synchronized QoS TFS timer shall always receive QoS-CF-Poll even if the destination address is not this ESTA’s and it shall accept the timing information in QoS(+)CF-Poll sent from the HC servicing its QBSS. If a ESTA’s QoS TSF timer is different from the timestamp in the received QoS CF-Poll, the receiving ESTA shall set its local timer to the received timestamp value. HC shall continue to send QoS(+)CF-Poll. 
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